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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS VIII—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.
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MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.

VOTE No. 102.
GENERAL—
Government Houses—

Auckland—
Refurnishing

Wellington—
Additions, restoration of damage by ﬁre,

renovations, refurnishing, &c. .

Furniture for and renovation of unoﬁicml rooms

Parliamentary Buildings—
New buildings
Shelving and furniture for same
Altering present Library rooms to Committee-
rooms, &ec., and farniture for same
Renovations of old buildings and furniture ...

Departmental Buildings—
Auckland—
Departmental Buildings—
Alterations
Public Works Store
Wellington—
Government Printing Office
Departmental Buildings—
Interior renovations, sanitary improve-
ments, &c. .
Refencing grounds
New workshop
Napier— ]
Sanitary improvements
New Plymouth—
Custodian’s quarters, drainage, &c.
Clock and Tower (subsidy £1 for £1)
Christchurch—
Provincial Buildings, repairs and painting
’ additional strong-rooms
Defence Depot—
Woellington—
Mount Cook, alterations and drainage
Government Bulldmgs, Wellington
Parliamentary Buildings, Wellington
Land and buildings (general)

Total required for current year—Vore No. 102

VOTE No. 103.
Jupiotar—
Couwrthouses—

Russell (additions)
Auckland (additions and al'cera,tlons)
Auckland Supreme Court (renovations)
Papakura (repairs and painting)
Hikurangi
Waihi
Te Awamutu
Whakatane (additions)
Taupo (repairs and painting)
Wairoa (additions and repairs)

_ Napier (repairs, painting, drainage, &ec.)

1900-1.

110

700
1,100

1,000
2,500

1,200
1,500

250
500

300

1,000
400
500

115

655
300

200
1,000

1,000
500
500

2,000

17,330

800
225

180
400
600
170
100

500

14,500
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