Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.		1900–1.	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.	£	£
	VOTE No. 102. GENERAL		
	Government Houses—	ĺ	
	Auckland—	110	
1	Refurnishing Wellington—	110	
2	Additions, restoration of damage by fire,		
	renovations, refurnishing, &c	700	
3	Furniture for and renovation of unofficial rooms	1,100	
	Parliamentary Buildings—		
4	New buildings	1,000	
5	Shelving and furniture for same	2,500	
6	Altering present Library rooms to Committee- rooms, &c., and furniture for same	1,200	
7	Renovations of old buildings and furniture	1,500	
	To the Annual Profile of		
	Departmental Buildings— Auckland—]	
	Departmental Buildings—		
8	Alterations	250	
9	Public Works Store Wellington—	500	
10	Government Printing Office	300	
	Departmental Buildings-		
11	Interior renovations, sanitary improve-	1,000	
12	ments, &c	400	
13	New workshop	500	
	Napier—	115	
14	Sanitary improvements New Plymouth—	110	
15	Custodian's quarters, drainage, &c.	655	
16	Clock and Tower (subsidy £1 for £1)	300	
17	Christchurch— Provincial Buildings, repairs and painting	200	
18	,, additional strong-rooms	1,000	
		•	
	Defence Depot— Wellington—		
19	Mount Cook, alterations and drainage	1,000	
2 0	Government Buildings, Wellington	500	
$\begin{array}{c} 21 \\ 22 \end{array}$	Parliamentary Buildings, Wellington Land and buildings (general)	2,000	
22	Hand and buildings (general)		
	m + 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	17,330	14.500
,	Total required for current year—Vote No. 102		14,500
	VOTE No. 103.		
	JUDICIAL—		
1	Courthouses— Russell (additions)	70	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Auckland (additions and alterations)	800	
3	Auckland Supreme Court (renovations)	225	
4	Papakura (repairs and painting)		
5 6		400	
7	Te Awamutu	600	
8	Whakatane (additions)	170	
		. 1	
	Napier (repairs, painting, drainage, &c.)	500	
3 4 5 6 7	Auckland Supreme Court (renovations) Papakura (repairs and painting) Hikurangi Waihi Te Awamutu Whakatane (additions) Taupo (repairs and painting) Wairoa (additions and repairs) Wairoa (additions and repairs)	225 90 180 400 600 170 100 150	